

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 8397-8401

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in CRLRA No.
131/2007 & CRLWP No. 2400/2008 & CRLWP No. 2401/2008 & CRLWP No.
2402/2008 & CRLWP No. 2403/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.B.I.,BANK SECURITIES & FRAUD CELL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GELLI & ORS. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.8397-8401/2010(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tufail A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable four weeks

after the summer vacation.

-2-CRLMP.8397-8401/10

Since the respondents 1 and 2 in
CRLMP.8397 and the respondent No.1 in one of the
other SLPs, Shri Sridhar Subasri, are duly
represented, notice on the said respondents shall
be deemed to have been waived.

Let the other respondents be served
in the usual course.

The respondents will be entitled to
file their respective counter affidavits within six
weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master