

B  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4742-4746/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in CRLRA No.131/ 2007 with  
CRLWP Nos.2400 to 2403 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.B.I.,BANK SECURITIES & FRAUD CELL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GELLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date:26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG  
Mr. Mohit Garg,Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Dave,Adv.  
Mr. Abhay A. Jena,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Dhir,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop,Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER