

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1077-1081/2013

C.B.I.,BANK SECURITIES & FRAUD CELL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GELLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 02/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Tashriq Ahmad,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Raut,adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.

Mr.G.Umapathy,adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the  
respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are present.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed the reply so far.  
He seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the  
same.

List again on 4.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.04

11:20:22 IST

Reason: