

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1077-1081/2013

C.B.I.,BANK SECURITIES &amp; FRAUD CELL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GELLI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjit Raut,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although by Order dated 10.1.2014 of the Hon'ble Court the appellant was directed to file the reply within a period of three weeks, yet he has not done the needful within the prescribed period. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar