

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP Nos. 25182-25186/2013 in Criminal Appeal
No(s). 1077-1081/2013

C.B.I.,BANK SECURITIES & FRAUD CELL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GELLI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Yasser Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

for Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be stay of proceedings in the
Metropolitan Magistrates Court in the following Criminal
Complaint cases for the period of six weeks:-

CC No. 631/PW/13 in RC 8(E) 2005
CC No. 632/PW/13 in RC 9(E) 2005

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.10.17
17:06:04 IST

CC No. 650/PW/13 in RC 6(E) 2007

CC No. 651/PW/13 in RC 02(E)2006

Reason:

List the main matters on 25th November, 2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER