

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 8627-8631/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1077-1081/2013

C.B.I.,BANK SECURITIES & FRAUD CELL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH GELLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. R. Nekhala,Adv.
Ms. Nithya S.,Adv.Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeals alongwith application (CRLMP.

8627-8631/2015) and all connected matters be listed on 24
th

November, 2015 as first item subject to part heard matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.09.24

16:42:49 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER